2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
COLLAR WRENCHING
DEVICE  AUTOMATICALLY
SHEARS OFF
TD
DIA

    Finish Code
Pin Basic Part Number
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HLM11AP04-8
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1 mm.
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 mm.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
FINISH:     HLM11-( )-( )         = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I, color blue-violet
                                                   (equivalent to LN9368 Blatt 4), and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear
                                                   Spec. 305.
            8  HLM11AP( )-( )     = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
SPECIFICATION:    HI-LOK™ Product Specification M342.
HEAT TREAT:    655 MPa shear minimum.
MATERIAL:    6AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967 for all sizes.
                        6AL-6V-2Sn titanium alloy per AMS4971 is acceptable for -10 and larger size.
21 21
21
21
FIRST
DASH
NO.
PIN
NOM
DIA
HEAD
MARKING
A
DIA
B
REF
D DIA
TD
DIA
F
REF H R
RAD
Z
MAX
S
CHAMFER
REF
THREAD
MODIFIED
SOCKET
DOUBLE
SHEAR
NEWTONS
MINIMUM
TENSION
NEWTONS
MINIMUMWITHOUT
COATING
AFTER
COATING
W
HEX
T
DEPTH
MIN.
T1
DEPTH
MAX.
Y
DIA
04 4 HLM11M4 6.49
6.35 8.35 3.990
3.978
3.990
3.965
3.91
3.86 0.11 1.05